UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
ASSA ABLOY AB, ASSA ABLOY INC., ASSA ABLOY RESIDENTIAL GROUP, INC., AUGUST HOME, INC., HID GLOBAL CORPORATION, ASSA ABLOY GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC., Petitioner,
v.
CPC PATENT TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD., Patent Owner.
Case IPR2022-01045 Patent 9.269.208

## JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION REGARDING MODIFICATION OF DUE DATE 3



Patent Owner and Petitioner, by and through their respective counsel of record, have stipulated as follows:

- 1. On January 3, 2023, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Scheduling Order in this proceeding, setting forth due dates for the parties to take action in this trial. (*See* Paper 22).
- 2. The Scheduling Order provided that the "parties may stipulate different dates for DUE DATES 1, 5, and 6, as well as the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to Petitioner's reply (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 3 for Patent Owner's sur-reply) and the portion of DUE DATE 3 related to Patent Owner's sur-reply (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 7)." (Paper 24 at 8.)
- 3. On January 17, 2023, the parties submitted a Joint Notice of Stipulation to Adjust and Consolidate Schedules of Related Proceedings to adjust, among others, DUE DATE 3 to July 14, 2023. (Paper 24 at 1). The Board subsequently approved the revised schedule. (*See* Paper 27).
- 4. The parties have now stipulated to further modify DUE DATE 3 from July 14, 2023 to **July 21, 2023**.



6. This joint stipulation does not extend or otherwise modify any other dates on the Scheduling Order.

Respectfully submitted this 5th day of July, 2023.

/Andrew C. Ryan/	/ Dion Bregman /
Andrew C. Ryan	Dion Bregman
Steven M. Coyle	Andrew Devkar
Nicholas A. Geiger	James J. Kritsas
CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
20 Church Street, 22nd Floor	1400 Page Mill Road
Hartford, CT 06103	Palo Alto, CA 94304
aryan@cantorcolburn.com	HID-IPRs@morganlewis.com
scoyle@cantorcolburn.com	-
ngeiger@cantorcolburn.com	Attorneys for Petitioners
Attorneys for Patent Owner	



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on this 5th day of July, 2023, service of the foregoing document was made on the counsel of record for the Petitioner by filing this document through the PTAB's P-TACTS platform as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following address:

Dion Bregman Andrew Devkar James J. Kritsas Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1400 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304 HID-IPRs@morganlewis.com

Dated: July 5, 2023 By: /Andrew C. Ryan/

Andrew C. Ryan

